Central Alameda Neighborhood Council CANC

Community and Neighbors for Ninth District Unity CANNDU

Empowerment Congress Central Area Neighborhood Development Council ECCANDC

Empowerment Congress North Area Neighborhood Development Council ECNANDC

Empowerment Congress Southeast Area Neighborhood Development Council ECSEANDC

Empowerment Congress Southwest Area Neighborhood Development Council ECSWANDC

Empowerment Congress West Area Neighborhood Development Council **ECWANDC**



Executive Board

Chair, Thryeris Mason
Vice-Chair, Joy Ennix
Corresponding Secretary, Open
Recording Secretary, Romerol Malveaux
Treasurer, Open
Officer of Communication, Julianne Burg

SLAANC Virtual Webinar Agenda

June 18, 2020 – 6:30pm – 9:00pm

Mid-City Neighborhood Council
MINC

Park Mesa Heights Community Council PMHCC

South Central Neighborhood Council SCNC

United Neighborhoods Neighborhood Council UNNC

Voices of 90037 Neighborhood Council VOICES

Watts Neighborhood Council

West Adams Neighborhood Council WANC

Zapata-King Neighborhood Council

ZKNC

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://zoom.us/j/91265246075?pwd=eEE2UUt4MIVDRmd6aHhyU1hMR2pUQT09

Password: 863204

Or iPhone one-tap: US: +16699006833,,91265246075#,,,,0#,,863204#

Or Telephone: 833 548 0282 (Toll Free) Webinar ID: 912 6524 6075

- I. Call to Order & Roll Call (6:30 6:32)
- II. Public Comments (NOT Announcements) Items not on agenda (each speaker allowed 2 minutes) (6:32 6:42)
- III. **Civil & Human Rights and COVID-19 Equity with Capri Maddox**, Special Assistant Attorney to Mike Fuerer, Director Los Angeles Department of Civil and Human Rights, and Chief Equity Officer for Mayor Eric Garcetti's COVID-19 Response Team An overview of her responsibilities, her vision and how we can amplify her impact in our communities. (6:45 7:30)
- IV. LAPD Engagement with Communities of Color with Deputy Chief Regina Scott, SW Caption Billy Brockway and 77th Captain Al C. Neal (invited) (7:30 8:55)
- V. Public Announcements (8:55)
- VI. Request for Future Agenda Items Please e-mail to slaanc3.0@gmail.com
- VII. Adjournment (9:00)

Next Meeting: Thursday, July 16, 2020

<u>Disclaimer</u> – The South Los Angeles Alliance of Neighborhood Councils does not operate under the Brown Act and reserves the right to require those considered disruptive to leave the meeting space when asked. Statements and opinions of delegates, alternates and attendees are solely those of the individuals and not a reflection on any City certified Neighborhood Council.